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TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 152 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 1TH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -~ ------------ 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ~---mmmmmmm - 3 PeF
MECH/ELEC ~------------- 5 PSF
PARTITIONS - --—-mmm oo - 5 PSF
TOTAL  mmmmemmmmmeeee 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------=------ 5 PSF
STRUCTURE ---------=----- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC - -----—---- 5 PsF
TOTAL ~ mmmmemmmmmemee 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — -~ -~~~ --- - 40 PSF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: ~ —---------- - 1@ PsF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE:  —---------- - 20 PSF

ROCMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: ~  —~""""-"-7- — 42 PO

SLEEPING ROOM: ~ ——-—mmm oo e - 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: == -=-=--=--=--= 40 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©-200 221-000 OVER 020

D:12<4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE
SOLID WOOD DOORS NO LESS | 3/8" 1AW
R3225.1

NOTE:FIREBLOCKING AND DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL
BE PROVIDED IN COMPLIANCE WITH
FBC-2020 -R322] ¢ R322.12

NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 1S REQUIRED AT ALL
HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN
FBC R2084

WIND INFORMATION

FPER 1TH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

.. BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 150 ™MPH
2. WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR:--------- N/A
3. BUILDING CATEGORY: -----------~--~-- c
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE---- +-.18, INCLUDED

COEFFICIENT: N NOTE %5
5 COMPONENT / CLADDING - --- - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA
[- | XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30I

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

([T

A,

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. = 9'-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. 2 12'-8" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 32713 + 12013

1. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT

9-4 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 152 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE
FER TTH EDITION, 2220 FLORIDA BUILDING 5OLID WOOD DOORS NO LESS | 3/8" |AW
RESIDENTAIL CODE R3025.]
DEAD LOADS
L oom STRUCTURE © e | EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R3102.- FBECR2020
CEILINGS  —-oommmmmme e 3 PSF
MECH/ELEG -~ - -mommm oo 5 PeF | omps 33 12" b X 30" . MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING 5.1
PARTITIONS - -~ - -~ - - - 5 PeF SGFT

e LN — 20 P | NOTE. =7
ROOF: SHEATHING - ------------- sref| e ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE -l4a0.

STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PSF SH25 SH25 SH2S
CEILNGS ~ -------------- 3 PSP WNDOW SILLS TO BE NOT MORE | @ m————————————————————— G}  NERRNRRRGINRRRNRNAN  CINNNNRNRRRNRRERN IR  EINNNANARRRRAR,

REVISIONS BY
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WIND INFORMATION s LooR—— | :

FPER 1TH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING EF:’T L‘”":
RESIDENTAIL CODE SECTION

BASIC WIND SPEED: ——--------- 5@ MPH -
. WIND MPORTANCE FACTOR:--------- N/A . CAFE (4

M. BA. OPTION
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3. BUILDING CATEGORY: - - - --—-—-——---——-—- C
4

. INTERNAL PRESSURE---- +-.18, INCLUDED
COEFFICIENT: N NOTE %5

5. COMPONENT / CLADDING —--- - SEE PLAN
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA
[- | XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30I

\
I
I
|
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON o
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE d)
WIND SPEED.
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GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.
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2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

[T TR T EEE T T

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.
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R-11 INSULATION

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS

-
)
~
9]
(A

ONLY. ANYT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

2068

Nl N e =n
\ CuRB | -22'x48'
LA

BEARING GARAGE
WALL 9'4 ClG.

BLOCK TO 9'4 THEN FRAME TO
12'e PER DTL 114

GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM
THE RESIDENCE ¢ ITS ATTIC AREA BY
NOT LESS THAN ' GTP. BD. APPLIED
TO THE GAR. SIDE.

PROVIDE 5/8' TYFE 'X' GYP. BD. AT
CEILING ONLY APPLIED PER-
PENDICULAR TO CEILING FRAME.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

OFT. PR. 2068
LITE FRCH

1

3-CAR GAR.
94 CLG.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. » 9-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. » 12'-8" AFF. EGRESS =
- o] T e O O T

T
1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR SH25 1 1
(I
(I
| I

1966

N
§§
N

TR T T T T I TTTT

[ T T T T T T TTTTTT T TTTTTT T T00]

[ T T TTe T TTITITTTITTT o]

[T HHHmH\HHHHHHHHIi HE

T
SH25 B
(I
(I
| I

[+]240]
[-1245]

8/OX1/© OHGRDR.

EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS [$]3563]
[-1472

MARGATE Il - BONUS

[-1472]

| |
| |
I I
! ek s4cle |
I I
| |

e T T T T T T T T TTTO T T T e

DATE ©4-05-2017

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO %

or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Square Homes.

T Te[ I

SCALE AS NOTED

MASONRY INTERFACES
12'-g' BLOCK 16/0X7/2 OHGRDR.

. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB BEDROOM 4 OPT. WALL HGT. FT240]

DRAUN RDC

PER CODE: M 32713 + 13071.3.] /8 =1-@" (IX1) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34) [-1245]

1©0. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT 3 - CA@ @AQ O?T

JoB N/A

SHEET

03C

OF ©© SHEETS

9-4 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'C' 8" =1-0" (IIxXI) /4'=1-0' (22x34)

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT 178'=1"-@" (IIXI7) 1/4'=1'"-@" (22X34)
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

© COPTRIGHT 2012 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 152 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2902@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: SPECIFIC INFORMATION
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

AD LOA

FLOOR: STRUCTURE ------==------ 1 PSF
CEILINGS  -----=-=-mmmm- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ----====-=----~ 5 PSF
PARTITIONS -------ccmmm- 5 PSF
TOTAL  cmmmmmmmmmme - 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING --=----------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE ---------=---~-- 1 PSR
CEILINGS  -----=-=--=---- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ---=-===-=---- 5 PSF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmmemmee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: === -=------ - 40 PSF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: ~ —---------- - 1© PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC
WAIMITED STORAGE: —---------- - 20 PSF

ROOMS OTHER THAN
SLEEPING ROOM:

SLEEPING ROOM:

COF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANYT STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©-200 221-0020 OVER 6200

D:12< 4:12 20 e 12
24:12<12:12 7] 14 12
212:12 12 12 12

NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE

SOLID WOOD DOORS NO LESS | 3/8" 1AW
R3225.

EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R21©.2.1- FBCR2222

S5H25 331/72"H X 30" W

SQFT

MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING 5.7

NOTE:

ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE
WINPOW SILLS TO BE NOT MORE
THAN 44"™IN. AFF.-

R3l@2 - FBCR (2022)

WINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS
THAN 24'ABOVE FINISHED
GRADE MUST COMPLY

WITH FBCR 3122

WIND INFORMATION
FER 1TH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

. BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 150 MPH
2. WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR: --------- N/A
3. BUILDING CATEGORY: --------------- c
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE---- +/-.18, INCLUDED

COEFFICIENT: IN NOTE #5
5. COMPONENT / CLADDING ----- SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
(- I XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32|

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

. [[[IIIIII[] DENOTES CoNc. BLOCK
WALL HaT. @ N/A

DENOTES CONG. BLOCK.
SIS, WALL HaT. @ N/A

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

|&- REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

2. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 32713 + 13271.3.|

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9-4 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES "A'/'B"

1/8"=1'-@" (MXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

T

Al

[
24"H, 34" | :

PLYUWD. A/C [

3' ClLG.

34'-38" ABV. TREAD
_NOSING ON OPPOSITE

BvA % HANDRAIL R3I11.8. 1TH
ﬁe EDITION - FBCR (2020)

PLATFORM. WALL
I'4 AR e
22" %30
42°H WAV W ——J e X9
X8 CAP- 1 L AL
OPT. RAILING —

3/0X1/8
) FIX. GL.

/4 [353 |
[-1382]

L,

_________ e |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
_________ - |
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
[-1440 |
sHzoso |
\ EGRESSﬁ
L SH. N
\— 42'%e0" N
PRE-FAB. 3
SHOWER
o), —
@ (1668
v BONUS

SH3252

BONUS/ BATH OPTION

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 152 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

FLORIDA SERIES

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and design. These plans, ideds and designs are not to be copied

REVISIONS

04-22-10

TEG, INC.

Engineering By:

PE 47509

PHONE 407-721-2292

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

Bk
S Jark,
(IHOMES

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES

BONUS ROOM OPT.

1966

MARGATE Il - BONUS

DATE ©4-

25-2017

Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law co

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAWN

RDC

JoB

N/A

[LOT: SPECIFIC INFORMATION

gri
© COPYRIGHT 2012 or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁey %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining %’78 express written permission ffom Park Square Homes.

SHEET

05AB.O

OF o© SHEETS




LOAD INFORMATION
PER 1TH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE - ------=- -~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ~---mmmmmmm - 3 PeF
MECH/ELEC ~------------- 5 PSF
PARTITIONS - - == -——- ==~ 5 PSF
TOTAL ~ =mmmmmmmmmmam- 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------=------ 5 PSF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ~----mmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------- 5 PsF
o1 e — 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — =~ -~ -~--~ 40 PsF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: ~ ——-—----=--~ 1© PSF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WALIMITED STORAGE:  —----------~- 20 PeF

ROCMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: ~  ~—~~"""" oo 4o PSF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ——-ommm oo 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: == =-----=--=--~ 40 PsF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©@-200 20!-000 OVER 020

D:12<4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE

SOLID WOOD DOORS NO LESS | 2/8" |AW
R3225.1

EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R21©.2.1- FBCR2222

S5H25 331/2"H X 30" W

SQFT

MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING 5.7

NOTE:

ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE
WINDOUW SILLS TO BE NOT MORE
THAN 44"™IN. AFF.-

R3l@2 - FBCR (2020)

WINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS
THAN 24'ABOVE FINISHED
GRADE MUST COMPLY

WITH FBCR 3122

WIND INFORMATION

PER 1TH EDITION, 2220 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

.. BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 150 ™MPH
2. WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR:--------- N/A
3. BUILDING CATEGORY: -----------~---- c
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE---- +-18, INCLUDED

COEFFICIENT: N NOTE %
5 COMPONENT / CLADDING - --- - SEE PLAN

DESIGN UIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA
- | XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R321

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT 4 COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SFPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APFLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

©. m:l DENOTES CONC/:ABLOCK

WwALL HaT. @ N

22220 GTIE TN

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

|e. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 30713 + 12013

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9-4 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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BEDROOM/ BATH OPTION

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 152 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

FLORIDA SERIES
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 1TH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE - ------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ------mmmmmmn 3 PeF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF
PARTITIONS ---------—o-o 5 PeF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmmmmm oo 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE ~--------==--- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ~-----mmmmmmmn 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmmmmm oo 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —---------- -4 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC
WITHOUT STORAGE:

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC
W/LIMITED STORAGE: —---------- - 20 PSF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

77777777777 - 1© PeF

SLEEPING ROOM: ~—~~~""=""7- - 40 PSF
SLEEPING ROOM:  — - - — 30 PSF
STAIR LIVE LOAD: -------——----—— 4p PSFE

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©-200 221-000 OVER 020

D:12<4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE
SOLID WOOD DOORS NO LESS | 3/8" 1AW
R3225.1

EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R21©.2.1- FBCR2222

S5H25 331/72"H X 30" W

SQFT

MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING 5.7

NOTE:
e ALl EMERGENCY ESCAPE

WINPOW SILLS TO BE NOT MORE

THAN 44"™IN. AFF.-
R3l@2 - FBCR (2022)

e UWINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS

THAN 24'ABOVE FINISHED
GRADE MUST COMPLY
WITH FBCR 3122

WIND INFORMATION

FPER 1TH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

.. BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 150 ™MPH
2. WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR:--------- N/A
3. BUILDING CATEGORY: -----------~--~-- c
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE---- +-.18, INCLUDED

COEFFICIENT: N NOTE %5
5 COMPONENT / CLADDING - --- - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA
[- | XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30I

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

©. m:l DENOTES CONC;, BLOCK

WALL HaT. @ N/A

e e T

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

|&. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 32713 + 12013

1. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9-4 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'C"
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 152 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

FLORIDA SERIES
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 1TH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD L OADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -~ ------------ 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ~-----mmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------=------ 5 PSF
PARTITIONS - ------—-—---- 5 PeF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmm e 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING ---------~---- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE ~--------== -~ 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ~-----mmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------=------ 5 PeF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmmm e 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — -~ -—------- 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC
WITHOUT STORAGE:

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC
W/LIMITED STORAGE: —-----------— 20 PSF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

777777777777 1© PeF

SLEEPING ROOM: ~~~""""""°°~ 40 PSF
SLEEPING ROOM: ————omm oo 30 PSE
STAIR LIVE LOAD: -------——------ 40 PeF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©2-200 201-600 OVER 022

D:12<4:12 20 ] 12
>4:12<12:12 Iz 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE
SOLID WOOD DOORS NO LESS | 3/8" |AW
R3225.1

EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R3122.1- FBCR2222

WIND INFORMATION

PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

1. BASIC WIND SFPEED: - ---------- 150 MPH
2. WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR:--------- N/A
3. BUILDING CATEGORY: --------------- c
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE---- +/-18, INCLUDED

COEFFICIENT: IN NOTE #
5. COMPONENT / CLADDING - --- - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE |AW FLA
- | XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R321

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION,

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. = N/A
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WALL Hat. @ N/A
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N

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

|. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 32713 + 1327.3.]

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9-4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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BEDROOM/ BATH OPTION

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND B2 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

FLORIDA SERIES

[LOT: SPECIFIC INFORMATION
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

. LATH TO BE ATTACHED AU R1@3.17.1 OF THE TTH EDITION,
FBCR. 2020 - ALL LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL
BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIAL. EXPANDED
METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE ATTACHED WITH
1-172 INCH 1l GAGE NAILS HAVING A T/l INCH HEAD, OR
1'1/2 INCH LONG 16 GAGE STAPLES SPACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM Cloe3 OR CI187T OR AS
OTHERWISE APPROVED.

2. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
CEMENT, INSTALLED AW R1@3.1.2 OF
THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

3. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW R123.12. OF THE 1TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2020~ MINIMUM NO 26 GALVANIZED SHEET
GAGE CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC
WEEP SCREED WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT
FLANGE OF 3-1/2 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR
BELOW THE PLATE LINE ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C 926. THE WEEP SCREED
SHALL BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES ABOVE THE
EARTH OR 2 INCHES ABOVE PAVED AREAS. THE WEATHER
RESISTANT BARRIER SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT
FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL COVER AND
TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
SCREED.

4. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED 1AW R123.13
OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2220~ INSTALED OVER WOOD
BASED SHEATHING SHALL INCLUDE A WATER RESISTIVE
VAPOR PERMEABLE BARRIER EQUIVALENT TO 2 LATERS OF
GRADE D PAPER

5. "ZIP SYSTEMS" WALL SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

&. STUCCO APPLICATION MUST BE |AW R1©3.1.4
OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020 OR EXCEPTION :
APPLICATION INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ASTM C 26

7. UNDERLAYMENT REQUIREMENTS MUST BE 1AW
RIDE.11 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR 2222 -

RADB | lUnderlayment.

Underlayment for roof slopes 2:12 and greater shall conform
to the applicable standards listed In this chapter.
Underlayment materials required to comply with ASTM D226,
DI97®, D4863 and Do157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation and, if applicable,
type classification indicated. Underlagment for roof slopes
2:12 and greater shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Section RIS 11, RIDE.I2 or RIDE.113, as
applicable.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 152 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2902@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

.. LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW R1@37.1 OF THE 1TH EDITION,
FBCR 2020 - ALL LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL
BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIAL. EXPANDED
METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE ATTACHED WITH
1-172 INCH Il GAGE NAILS HAVING A T/le INCH HEAD, OR
1'1/2 INCH LONG e GAGE STAPLES SPACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM Cl@e3 OR CI187 OR AS
OTHERWISE AFPPROVED.

2. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
CEMENT, INSTALLED 1AW R1©3.12 OF
THE 7TH EDITION, FBCR. 2222

3. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW R123.1.21 OF THE 1TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2022~ MINIMUM NO 26 GALVANIZED SHEET
GAGE CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR FPLASTIC
WEEP SCREED WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT
FLANGE OF 3-1/2 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR
BELOW THE PLATE LINE ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C 926. THE WEEP SCREED
SHALL BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES ABOVE THE
EARTH OR 2 INCHES ABOVE PAVED AREAS. THE WEATHER
RESISTANT BARRIER SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT
FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL COVER AND
TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
SCREED.

4. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE NSTALLED 1AW R123.1.3
OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020~ INSTALED OVER WOOD
BASED SHEATHING SHALL INCLUDE A WATER RESISTIVE
VAPOR PERMEABLE BARRIER EQUIVALENT TO 2 LAYERS OF
GRADE D PAPER

5 'ZIP SYSTEMS" WALL SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

6. STUCCO APPLICATION MUsT BE 1AU R19314
OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020 OR EXCEPTION :
APPLICATION INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ASTM C o

7. UNDERLATMENT REQUIREMENTS MUST BE 1AW
Ra25.11 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR 2020 -

RADS I lUnderlayment.

Underlayment for roof slopes 2:12 and greater shall conform
to the applicable standards listed In this chapter.
Underlayment materials required to comply with ASTM D226,
DI197@, D486 and D651 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation and, if applicable,
type classification indicated. Underlagment for roof slopes
2:12 and greater shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Section RIS, RIDE.112 or RID5.113, as
applicable.
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

.. LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW R1@37.1 OF THE 1TH EDITION,
FBCR 2020 - ALL LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL
BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIAL. EXPANDED
METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE ATTACHED WITH
1-172 INCH Il GAGE NAILS HAVING A T/le INCH HEAD, OR
1'1/2 INCH LONG e GAGE STAPLES SPACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM Cl@e3 OR CI187 OR AS
OTHERWISE AFPPROVED.

2. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
CEMENT, INSTALLED 1AW R1©3.12 OF
THE 7TH EDITION, FBCR. 2222

3. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW R123.1.21 OF THE 1TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2022~ MINIMUM NO 26 GALVANIZED SHEET
GAGE CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR FPLASTIC
WEEP SCREED WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT
FLANGE OF 3-1/2 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR
BELOW THE PLATE LINE ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C 926. THE WEEP SCREED
SHALL BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES ABOVE THE
EARTH OR 2 INCHES ABOVE PAVED AREAS. THE WEATHER
RESISTANT BARRIER SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT
FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL COVER AND
TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
SCREED.

4. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE NSTALLED 1AW R123.1.3
OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020~ INSTALED OVER WOOD
BASED SHEATHING SHALL INCLUDE A WATER RESISTIVE
VAPOR PERMEABLE BARRIER EQUIVALENT TO 2 LAYERS OF
GRADE D PAPER

5 'ZIP SYSTEMS" WALL SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

6. STUCCO APPLICATION MUsT BE 1AU R19314
OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020 OR EXCEPTION :
APPLICATION INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ASTM C o

7. UNDERLATMENT REQUIREMENTS MUST BE 1AW
Ra25.11 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR 2020 -

RADS I lUnderlayment.

Underlayment for roof slopes 2:12 and greater shall conform
to the applicable standards listed In this chapter.
Underlayment materials required to comply with ASTM D226,
DI197@, D486 and D651 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation and, if applicable,
type classification indicated. Underlagment for roof slopes
2:12 and greater shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Section RIS, RIDE.112 or RID5.113, as
applicable.
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW R1232.1.
OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
CEMENT, INSTALLED 1AW R1©3.172 OF
THE 7TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R1227.21 OF THE 7TH EDITION, FBCR.
2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW RT1©3.7.3 OF THE 1TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2020

_'ZIP SYSTEMS" WALL SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW R122.1.
OF THE 7TH EDITION, FBCR. 2022

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
CEMENT, INSTALLED 1AW R1@3.12 OF
THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2022

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
RI1227.21 OF THE 7TH EDITION, FBCR.
2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW RT1©3.7.3 OF THE 1TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2020

_"ZIP OSYSTEMS" WALL SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW R1232.1.
OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
CEMENT, INSTALLED 1AW R1©3.12 OF
THE 7TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R122721 OF THE 7TH EDITION, FBCR.
2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW RT123.7.3 OF THE 1TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2020

_"ZIP OSYSTEMS" WALL SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
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BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.
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TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. FIAATARAR A ARARARARAARRAAAANRAA AR ANNN EL.1® -83/4 /PLT. HGT. 4
/L HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE ‘ , b
4 OF NO LESS THAN | 1/2'(3gMM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND EL. 18'-4%" /PLT. HGT. 4
THE HANDRAIL. >
lo' PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
SYSTEM @ 24" OC.
2X4 LEDGER- ATTACH W/— E BONUS
12d NAILS 2 6" OC. Q
HANDRAIL R31.7.8. 7TH EDITION - T o
FBCR (202@) 34'-38" ABV. TREAD RN EL. 1©'-8%" /PLT. HGT. 4
NOSING ON OPPOSITE WALL —— | | e ¥
Q| w EL.9'-4' /PLT. HGT.
v il 1 ¢
u M i EL. 8-0' HDR HGT. 4
v I I ®
= L | ]
12" GYP. BD. IN - i i
ALL ACCESSIBLE L H
SPACE UNDER STRS. i EAMILY BR2 i
(3)2x12'S STRINGERS [] [
EQUALLY SPACED H ? Ll
1ST. FF. [ [ EL.2'-2" FIN.FLR. ¢

\2><4 CONT.- ATTACH W/
12d CUT NAILS 2 6" OC.

LS TAIR SECTION

1'-2" (11X17)

1/2'=1"-@" (22X34)

A\ CROSS SECTION

N8/ 1/8"-1-2" (IIXIT) V4'=1'-@' (22X34)
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@ COPTRIGHT 2012 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 152 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2220 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE
FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 610, ABC.I

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR INSPECTION,
SERVICE, REPAIR AND REFPLACEMENT WITHOUT
REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH SECTION
M35

3.) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE COMPLETELY
BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED FROM THE RETURN
AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH MEANS TO COMPLY WITH
SECTION Mle@2 OF THE FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION,

4.) IAWUNEC 2020- 212.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V BRANCH
CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR DEVICES IN THE
FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE AFCI PROTECTION-
KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING RMS, LIVING RMS,
PARLORS, LIBRARIES, BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS,
SUNROOMS, RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR
AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI
DEVICE OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) 1AW NEC 20220- 40612, ALL 15A AND 20A, 25V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER RESISTANT.
©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY ROOM
SHALL BE GFCI

7.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING AREAS,
SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE WITHIN I' TO 3' OF
PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR-
STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/ A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS
MAY NOT BE CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS
¢ ALL ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION 1AW FBCR R314.3
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- $C9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION 1S
MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS WATER
HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. [AW FBCR 2220,

TTH ED. P2gol1

) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING WATER
HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED
SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION 1S MINMUM 18"
ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT IS LISTED AS
FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2229,
ITH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH SHALL
BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS SPECIFIED IN
SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER NEC 204
12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC2220 - ARTICLE 21©-52

200AMP WP, *4/2 ALUM. SER
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
FNI INSIDE PANEL
I2 # 8 RMX TO RNG.
H | L:, 1©/3 TO DRYER
#12/2 TO W/H
% SECONDARY A/C & AH TBD.
FEED BT / :" 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PUWR
INTERIOR
j\ PANEL
man INTERSTSTEM BONDING
TERMINATION
BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2214 NEC.
25052(AX3)
ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM
NOTE: NTS,

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25@052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased electrodes: (1)
steel reinforcing bars or rods which are not less than %
inch in diameter and at least 2@ ft. long, encased in 2
Inches of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare copper conductor
not smaller than No. 4 AllG encased in 2 inches of
concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that is in
direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing rods can be
connected uwith tie wires, and a single length of rod can
be used as the concrete-encased electrode. The
reinforcing rods cannot be coated with non-conductive
material.

Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased electrode
to be comnected to the grounding electrode system if it
is present. Several states have modified this requirement
to say a concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdictions, if the footings or foundations have been
poured before the electrical contractor arrives at the
site, and a reinforcing rod is not available for use as a
grounding electrode, then a grounding connection to the
reinforcing rod is not required.

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

$ |sINGLE POLE swiTcH & |outLET, Tv/CcABLE
$, |THREE WAY switcH OUTLET, PHONE
& OUTLET 12-115 INTERCOM

OUT. lo-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES

OUT. 112-115, W/ USB SMOKE DETECTOR

OUT. 112-115, CLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE

OUT. 112-115, FLR. MOUNT. PUSH BUTTON

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT., CLG. MTD. EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO

LIGHT FIXT., WALL MTD. DISPOSAL

LIGHT FIXT., RECESSED ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST. CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN CEILING FAN, INSTALL

LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS THERMOSTAT

LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT DISCONNECT SWITCH

LIGHT FIXT., EXIT/BACKUP ELEC. POWER METER

t{Eg[E[dmlofofo|e[o|o|]o
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BEDROOM 4 OFT.
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ELECTRICAL PLAN
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1/8"=1"-@" (IX17) 1/4"=1'"-@" (22X34)

GAS STUB
"

TANKLESS
Bl WH

N
|
|
|
|
|
J

I
\ | |
GFl, | |
= | =
<:> i .
B AGDO
s <
[
[

ﬁ\METEQ

(FIELD
VERIFY
LOCATION)

3-CAR GAR. OFT.

K b

(FIELD
VERIFYT
LOCATION

1/8"=1"-@" (IIX17) 1/4"=1'"-@" (22X34)

FLORIDA SERIES

SPECIFIC INFORMATION

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 152 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER TTH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE
FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 610] ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR INSPECTION,
SERVICE, REPAIR AND REFPLACEMENT WITHOUT
REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2222 1TH SECTION
M35

3.) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE COMPLETELY
BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED FROM THE RETURN
AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH MEANS TO COMPLY WITH
SECTION Mie@2 OF THE FBCR CODE 2229 1TH EDITION.

4.) IAWUNEC 2020- 212.)2-ALL 1BA OR 20A, 20V BRANCH
CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR DEVICES IN THE
FOLLOUWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE AFCI PROTECTION-
KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING RMS, LIVING RMS,
PARLORS, LIBRARIES, BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS,
SUNROOMS, RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR
AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI
DEVICE OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5. IAWUNEC 2220- 40612, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER RESISTANT.
©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY ROOM
SHALL BE GFCI

7.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING AREAS,
SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE WITHIN I' TO 3' OF
PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR-
STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/ A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS
MAY NOT BE CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS
¢ ALL ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION 1AW FBCR R314.3
¢ R314.4. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC91208

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION 1S
MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS WATER
HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE YAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. [AW FBCR 2220,

ITH ED. P28l

) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING WATER
HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED
SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION 1S MINMUM 18"
ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT IS LISTED AS
FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2020,
ITH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH SHALL
BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS SPECIFIED IN
SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER NEC 204
12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC2220 - ARTICLE 21©-52

200AMP WP. *4/0 ALUM. SER
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
FN{ INSIDE PANEL
I #8 RMX TO RNG.
H 1 ‘4:* 1@/3 TO DRYER
:* @/2 TO WH
< SECONDARY :A/C ¢ AM TBD.
FEED BT /‘ * 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. 22 AND PWR
INTERIOR
3\ PANEL
1 INTERSTSTEM BONDING
\TERP‘HNAT\ON
BOND #4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2014 NEC.
25052(AX3)
ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM
NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25@52(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased electrodes: (1)
steel reinforcing bars or rods which are not less than %
inch in diameter and at least 2@ ft. long, encased in 2
Inches of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare copper conductor
not emaller than No. 4 AlG encased in 2 inches of
concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that is in
direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing rods can be
connected with tie wires, and a single length of rod can
be used as the concrete-encased electrode. The
reinforcing rods cannot be coated with non-conductive
material.

Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased electrode
to be comnected to the grounding electrode system If it
is present. Several states have modified this requirement
to say a concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdlictions, if the footings or foundations have been
poured before the electrical contractor arrives at the
site, and a reinforcing rod s not available for use as a
grounding electrode, then a grounding connection to the
reinforcing rod is not required.

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

$ |SINGLE POLE SWITCH OUTLET, TV/CABLE
$, |THREE WAY SWITCH OUTLET, PHONE
S{OUTLET 11@-115 INTERCOM

OUT. 112-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES

OUT. 112-115, W/ USB SMOKE DETECTOR

OUT. 112-115, CLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE

OUT. 112-115, FLR. MOUNT. PUSH BUTTON

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT., CLG. MTD. EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO

LIGHT FIXT., WALL MTD. DISPOSAL

LIGHT FIXT., RECESSED ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST. CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LIGHT FIXT., PULL CHAIN CEILING FAN, INSTALL

oo [ [ole]e|z[m]al e |o]a|e

LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

LIGHT FIXT., EXT. FLOODS

THERMOSTAT

LIGHT FIXT., EMERG. EXIT DISCONNECT SWITCH

LIGHT FIXT., EXIT/BACKUP ELEC. POWER METER
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FLORIDA SERIES

SPECIFIC INFORMATION

THIS STRUCTURE 15 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 15@ MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 222@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES

200 AMP WP. /0 ALUM. SER

PER 7TH ED. 2022 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @

1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE TN’ INSIDE PANEL

COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE ’ _/)" 8 RMX TO RNG.

FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 5121 ABC. - 1 :“ 2/32 TO DRYER

*12/2 TO W/H

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR INSPECTION, AA/C ¢ AL TBD

SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT WITHOUT [ SECONDARY e B

REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION. FEED BY / " 14 FOR LIGHT

A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2022 TTH SECTION UTILITY CO. AND PUWR
MI325.1 INTERIOR —
3\\ PANEL I

3.) AIR CONDITIONING STYSTEM SHALL BE COMPLETELY 1] |

BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED FROM THE RETURN L\ -INTERSTSTEM BONDING |

AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH MEANS TO COMPLY WITH TERMINATION ‘

SECTION Mie@2 OF THE FBCR CODE 2022 1TH EDITION, BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO

FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2214 NEC. I

4.) 1A NEC 2020- 21012-ALL 1BA OR 20A, 20V BRANCH 25052(AX3) F

CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR DEVICES IN THE

FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE AFC| PROTECTION- ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM !

KITCHEN PAVIILY =19, DINiNG RS, Livinks RS, EE&E}R{CAE'T:ATER{ALs AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL |

PARLORS, LIBRARIES, BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL ‘

SUNROOMS, RECREATION RMS, HALLWATS OR SIMILAR ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND |

AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT. ' |

DEVICE OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode. ‘

5.) 1AU NEC 2020- 406.12, ALL 154 AND 204, 125V Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or ‘

RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER RESISTANT. vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long. |

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY ROOM |

SHALL BE GFC Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or |

vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING AREAS, I

SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE WITHIN I' TO 3' OF There are two t _ i

| yoes of concrete-encased electrodes: (1) I

?FE:;AP: siHEAét\EFEE?) EsoAMBT“FETEséipgzcoﬁpgilufgrﬂ@E: steel reinforcing bars or rods which are not less than % |

U N S COWECTED Ul A ke st Uit | n S e e 10 g e 12 |

¢ ALL ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION IAU FBCR R3143 |0t emaller than No. 4 AG encased In 2 inches of |

4 R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE: concrote. |

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B |
KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that is in |
direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing rods can be

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO connected uwith tie wires, and a single length of rod can ‘

BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION [$ be used as the concrete-encased electrode. The |

MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS WATER reinforcing rods camot be coated uith non-conductive |

HEATER I8 LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION material.

RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 2020, ‘

1TH ED. P28011 Section 25050 reduires a concrete-encased electrode ‘

to be connected to the grounding electrode system If it |

9.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING WATER Is present. Several states have modified this requirement |

HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO BE ELEI\/ATED to say a concrete-encased electrode must be used as a |

SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18 grounding electrode only if it is available. In those

ABOYE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT IS LISTED AS Jurisdictions, if the footings or foundations have been ‘

FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. IAU FECR 2022, poured before the electrical contractor arrives at the |

TTH ED. site, and a reinforcing rod is not available for use as a |

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH SHALL grounding electrode, then a grounding connection to the |

BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS SPECIFIED IN reinforcing rod is not required.

SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3 ‘
1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE FPER NEC 204 :
12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2) ‘

12.) ALL DUWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN ‘

ACCORDANCE WITH NEC2220 - ARTICLE 21@-52 I
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ELECTRICAL LEGEND |

$ |sINGLE POLE swiTcH & |outLET, Tv/CcABLE ‘
$, |THREE WAY swiTCH < |ouTLET, PHONE \
S{OUTLET 11@2-115 W |INTERCOM L

D |ouT. IIo-115, SPLIT WIRED oo |CHIMES
® |OuT. II-115, W/ use N |SMOKE DETECTOR
£ |ouT. I10-115, CLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE
© |ouT. lle-115, FLR. MOUNT, [H |PUSH BUTTON
® |SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 © |EXHAUST FAN
O |LiaHT FixT, cLG. MTD. -©- |Ex. FAN/LIGHT coMBo
-O1 |LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. © |piePosaL
O |LIGHT FIXT, RECESSED C==SS|ELECTRICAL PANEL
[E] |LieHT FIxT, REC. ADJUST.|| B |CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

?C LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN CEILING FAN, INSTALL

—=O—=| L IGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

-0 [LiaHT FixT, EXT. FLoops || oD | tHERMOSTAT

LIGHT FIXT., EMERG. EXIT DISCONNECT SWITCH

4P |LiaHT FiXT, EXIT/BACKUP E, ELEC. POWER METER E L E CT? ’ C’A‘L QL AN
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SPECIFIC INFORMATION

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND B2 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES

200 AMP WP. /0 ALUM. SER

PER 7TH ED. 2022 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @

1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE TN’ INSIDE PANEL

COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE ’ _/)" 8 RMX TO RNG.

FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 5121 ABC. - 1 :“ 2/32 TO DRYER

*12/2 TO W/H

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR INSPECTION, AA/C ¢ AL TBD

SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT WITHOUT [ SECONDARY e B

REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION. FEED BY / " 14 FOR LIGHT

A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2022 TTH SECTION UTILITY CO. AND PUWR
MI325.1 INTERIOR —
3\\ PANEL I

3.) AIR CONDITIONING STYSTEM SHALL BE COMPLETELY 1] |

BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED FROM THE RETURN L\ -INTERSTSTEM BONDING |

AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH MEANS TO COMPLY WITH TERMINATION ‘

SECTION Mie@2 OF THE FBCR CODE 2022 1TH EDITION, BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO

FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2214 NEC. I

4.) 1A NEC 2020- 21012-ALL 1BA OR 20A, 20V BRANCH 25052(AX3) F

CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR DEVICES IN THE

FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE AFC| PROTECTION- ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM !

KITCHEN PAVIILY =19, DINiNG RS, Livinks RS, EE&E}R{CAE'T:ATER{ALs AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL |

PARLORS, LIBRARIES, BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL ‘

SUNROOMS, RECREATION RMS, HALLWATS OR SIMILAR ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND |

AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT. ' |

DEVICE OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode. ‘

5.) 1AU NEC 2020- 406.12, ALL 154 AND 204, 125V Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or ‘

RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER RESISTANT. vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long. |

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY ROOM |

SHALL BE GFC Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or |

vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING AREAS, I

SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE WITHIN I' TO 3' OF There are two t _ i

| yoes of concrete-encased electrodes: (1) I

?FE:;AP: siHEAét\EFEE?) EsoAMBT“FETEséipgzcoﬁpgilufgrﬂ@E: steel reinforcing bars or rods which are not less than % |

U N S COWECTED Ul A ke st Uit | n S e e 10 g e 12 |

¢ ALL ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION IAU FBCR R3143 |0t emaller than No. 4 AG encased In 2 inches of |

4 R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE: concrote. |

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B |
KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that is in |
direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing rods can be

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO connected uwith tie wires, and a single length of rod can ‘

BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION [$ be used as the concrete-encased electrode. The |

MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS WATER reinforcing rods camot be coated uith non-conductive |

HEATER I8 LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION material.

RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 2020, ‘

1TH ED. P28011 Section 25050 reduires a concrete-encased electrode ‘

to be connected to the grounding electrode system If it |

9.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING WATER Is present. Several states have modified this requirement |

HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO BE ELEI\/ATED to say a concrete-encased electrode must be used as a |

SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18 grounding electrode only if it is available. In those

ABOYE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT IS LISTED AS Jurisdictions, if the footings or foundations have been ‘

FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. IAU FECR 2022, poured before the electrical contractor arrives at the |

TTH ED. site, and a reinforcing rod is not available for use as a |

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH SHALL grounding electrode, then a grounding connection to the |

BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS SPECIFIED IN reinforcing rod is not required.

SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3 ‘
1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE FPER NEC 204 :
12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2) ‘

12.) ALL DUWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN ‘

ACCORDANCE WITH NEC2220 - ARTICLE 21@-52 I
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AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH MEANS TO COMPLY WITH TERMINATION ‘
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STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/ A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS inch in diameter and at least 2@ ft. long, encased in 2 |

MAY NOT BE CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS inches of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare copper conductor
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9.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING WATER Is present. Several states have modified this requirement |
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TTH ED. site, and a reinforcing rod is not available for use as a |
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BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS SPECIFIED IN reinforcing rod is not required.

SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3 ‘
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200 AMP WP. /0 ALUM. SER
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COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE ’ _/)" 8 RMX TO RNG.

FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 5121 ABC. - 1 :“ 2/32 TO DRYER

*12/2 TO W/H

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR INSPECTION, AA/C ¢ AL TBD

SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT WITHOUT [ SECONDARY e B

REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION. FEED BY / " 14 FOR LIGHT

A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2022 TTH SECTION UTILITY CO. AND PUWR
MI225.1] INTERIOR —
3\\ PANEL I

3.) AIR CONDITIONING STYSTEM SHALL BE COMPLETELY 1] |

BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED FROM THE RETURN L\ -INTERSTSTEM BONDING |

AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH MEANS TO COMPLY WITH TERMINATION ‘

SECTION Mie@2 OF THE FBCR CODE 2022 1TH EDITION, BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
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CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR DEVICES IN THE

FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE AFC| PROTECTION- ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM !
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AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT. ' |

DEVICE OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode. ‘

5.) 1AU NEC 2020- 406.12, ALL 154 AND 204, 125V Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or ‘

RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER RESISTANT. vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long. |

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY ROOM |

SHALL BE GFC Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or |

vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING AREAS, I

SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE WITHIN I' TO 3' OF There are two t _ i

| yoes of concrete-encased electrodes: (1) I

PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 2' FROM THE SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- steel reinforcing bars or rods which are not less than % |

STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/ A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS inch in diameter and at least 2@ ft. long, encased in 2 |

MAY NOT BE CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS inches of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare copper conductor

¢ ALL ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION IAU FBCR R3143 |0t emaller than No. 4 AG encased In 2 inches of |
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BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B |
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8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO connected uwith tie wires, and a single length of rod can ‘
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BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS SPECIFIED IN reinforcing rod is not required.
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2022 1TH EDITION R82&: MIN. 40% - MAX. 5D%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE N UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUWER

PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /200 OF

VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3,055 SF. = 1018 SF. NET FREE VENT.
REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:-------
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS 2798 SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T1@-D OR MILLENNIUM

479 SF.

METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:-------
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--
(224 LF. #0087 SF.VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE:
LOUER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 537

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOCFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 1TH EDITION (222@) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROCOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIWTCA BCSI |

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2222, 1TH
EDITION R@5.1.1 -

Underlagment materiale reguired to
comply with ASTM D226, D4863 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIS Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.1I.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING

SIZES :
e | OMANCO : (2) 9 I/" DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 456"

HOLE
. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S

2 LAYERS OF 30 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC RS

BY
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8Ea5s
A 13-

x

FLORIDA SERIES

9.8

o5 -0"

TRUSS LATOUT "A'

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE
Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

ENTERPRISES, INC.

ke
S(1uare

HOMES

.g'

4

faY
< T & = S e
[ [-__ I
JI1) 5o di='l
L |
L lcd3 cJ3
[
[
cJs cJ5
T
— i
\
" A -
| OPT. 12" TRAY CLG. nel > ng
T 1
777777777 —] ©
AE]
A4
B3
B2
52 -
Fl
=2
|| Fl
=y
§ Fl
=y g
] 9 Fl .
=2 EN
. Fi AR
C 1
B2 D4 S
Fl 9
F3
E3
Fz |
=%
E3
2k
—————————— N IR T Sl N
A3A 1
,T ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4
B N |
lAg
Ao
All
AN oo
J5 a 02 /%
a 8
CJ3 cl
cl
[ 7
0
o g e ci
L) N
cl

TRUSS LAYOUT

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

1966

1/8"=1'-@" (1IXI7) 1/4'=1"-@" (22X34)

>

MARGATE Il - BONUS

DATE ©4-05-2017

Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law co

SCALE AS NOTED

RDC

N/A

gri
© COPYRIGHT 201 or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁeg %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 152 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: SPECIFIC INFORMATION

TIA

2@ SHEETS




I©d CUT NAILS 2X4 BLOCKING TO
8 12' OC. FORM ARCH
X4 =T CONC. BLOCK. WALL

=T 7

4 < 2 4
by A L L] - .
C . [ a a 4

K]

5
== m'e -

)
an o
<y
]
a§ . %
a2
H
[ ]
). Va%d
v I Vet osB. SHEATH.-BOTH
- SIDES-ATTACH W/ed's @
i 4" oC. ® PERMTER AND
_ '." 2' OC. @ INTERMEDIATE L

3
4
a

S

S

»|
IS

T

a

A
>

A

‘
[P ey Ry £

a
S

S

b
S
A

a

L L I I I I T
S

—

o >
4|

[
T

S
N

T
N

N

S

s

a

5;
8
0

R P R S . S Ay

I L L Lo

N\ DETAIL

\JAJ v2ri-@ cixin) 1'=1-0" (22x34)

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2222 1TH EDITION R80&6: MIN. 40% - MAX. 52%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE N UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /1302 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3,085 SF. = 10.18 SF. NET FREE VENT.

300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 479 SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS 2.798 SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL Ti9-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 19.48 SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(224 LF. 20087 SF.VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 477
LOUWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 537

NOTES

TTPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (222@) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2029, 1TH
EDITION R@5.1I -

Underlayment materiale required to
comply with ASTM D226, D48693 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RID5.LI. Unclerlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.1L

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING

SIZES :
e L OMANCO : (2) 9 I/' DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"

HOLE
. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S

2 LAYERS OF 3@ LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R25.1.11
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS
PER FBC2222 1TH EDITION ReD&: MIN. 40% - MAX. BD%

OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF

ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE I/120Q OF

VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3,055 SF.

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 479 SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS @798 SF.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T1@2-D OR MILLENNIUM

10.18 SF. NET FREE VENT.
300 REQUIRED

/YENT.

METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 19.48 SF.

PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--
(224 LF. 20.087 SF.VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 477
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 537

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (222@) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

YENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SFPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2222, 1TH
EDITION R@5.1I -

Underlayment materials reguired to
comply with ASTM D226, D4869 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.11.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING

SIZES :
e | OMANCO : (2) 2 I/' DIA. CIRCLES
e MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"

HOLE
. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S

2 LATERS OF 3@ LBS. STYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R25.11I
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2222 1TH EDITION Re@&: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE N UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUWER

PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /1300 OF

VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3,055 SF. = 1018 SF. NET FREE VENT.
REQUIRED

200

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:-------
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS 2.798 SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T12-D OR MILLENNIUM

479 SF.

METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: -------
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(224 LF. 20087 SF.VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 477
LOUER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 5374

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROCFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 1TH EDITION (222@) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIWTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2222, 1TH
EDITION R@5.1.1 -

Underlayment materiale required to
comply with ASTM D226, D4863 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.11. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RIV5.1I.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING

SIZES :
e | OMANCO : (2)9 I/" DIA. CIRCLES
e MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 456"

HOLE
. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S

2 LAYERS OF 32 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANYT OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R25.LLI
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC222@ TTH EDITION R82&: MIN. 49% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /1200 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3,055 SF. = 10.18 SF. NET FREE VENT.
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 479 SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS 2798 SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T12-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOUWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 1948 SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(224 LF. 20087 SF.VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE:  47%4
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 537

. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S

NOTES

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 1TH EDITION (2020) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

INSTALLED AW FECR 222@, 1TH
EDITION Ra@5.1l -

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D4863 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, If applicable, type classification
indicated in Table R@5.L1. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance uith Table RID5.11.

SIZES :

e LOMANCO : (2)9 I/" DIA. CIRCLES

o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 172" X 45"
HOLE

2 LATERS OF 20 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R3@5.1.11

598"
9>

o5 -0

Truss Connector Total List

Product Qty

HHUS26-2 1
HHUS46 4
HTU26-2 1
HUS26 6
LUS24 3
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40'-0"
NOTES
1©d cUT NAILS 2X4 BLOCKING TO L TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG /g\m
o 12 oc. FORM ARCH TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. W
Pt P CONC. BLOCK WALL |5 rypicAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
T a < - p T TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
rec=espurevjrandomronnan. e aich 3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND .
: ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING ~ S T Tt &
at AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS o Qoo SESEoS[ oSS & &]SES[S[S] OS] S |
v AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY daN -t ‘ ‘ ‘ b lc]
. PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH N sl & VLT o Bl M -
a THE 1TH EDITION (2022) FLORID A ' 1cU3 ! ! [ I O @ A~ U)o ;| revsions | By
¥ RESIDENTIAL CODE. — fesh ] 7 S w Q[ oz on
S (N S IR 9
: 4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, | lcus V% n ! cus (U e
- 16" OB, SHEATH-BOTH HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS } 4 NInE } } Um} 00 z 3
: : MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG. XK ‘ ‘ 03| s
' SIDES-ATTACH Wed's ® [ e— \ “ 1N \ AT I 3 2 g N
i 4' OC. ® PERIMTER AND R 1 N I 30l 29 8an
; “ 5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE- o || 2 - 00l €2 E8N
f—f 12" ©C. = INTERMEDIATE L VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL i L P A o7 F Y Olo g <88
a Ve STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE G4 T /7 — = (s 1R -9@ o ww
' A REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE \D3/ | fomm —~/ N ® Olzsl & %8
RE : CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR ‘ ] s g I
: 1 BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS \ Llss
= : DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF A4 oo
) T SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS, vo| B 8
is e TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN A3 %g S u
! ! ACCORDANCE WITH TRIAUTCA BCSI |. T 5 28] 3 3 §§
"4 v I _- ’sl ¥ .w8&°
v : 6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S o A 1l b/ | A2 oY & ggg |
o o DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢ 3\ N ~ T FTl N, gi| 22 2
= s TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS. B3 N NN \ ; 7 5 v sl 68 g g,"‘\l
H a1 i R atals | i v = EEE SRR PR RS i [y T
, NG Fi
) ' 1. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE L. A= \@ v éé% O?,
' A INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2220, TTH s \ oxl 2 >§ g
.t : EDITION R325.1] - R it I Fi £ BE88S
' “ Underlagment materiale reguired to B3 A | — %}% <uUWwon
1, it comply with ASTM D226, D48693 ot Type /1\ ! ! = 5
: ¥ IV shall bear a label indicating - Al & o 18 €
4 HE) compliance to the standard designation i } % U-% A b
H ' and, if applicable, type classification - . ! Fi ® EB % O
L g 4 indicated in Table RIS Underlayment £ I | ; 9 D_'bll:
o ' shall be applied and attached in A iz Fi i I B o—
. . accordance with Table RI@S.. . f,ﬁ s ! ;w\fj LT Rk el [3E A
A _ 0
8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING 3 \o2/ N B ,~—;\;/ LVl BEAM Fi - uy 53
T ’ SIZES 10 B2 N%’Eéﬁ“_‘j g a~ ol riug
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R ' " . | T v
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] I
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS 2 LAYERS OF 30 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT Bi g o i £ —
OR ANT OTHER METHOD LISTED PER ~F- -/ 3 ol ez
PER FBC2020 1TH EDITION Re@6: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50% FBC R2@511] B v e /- WA ] 2
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF 7S TN . w g O
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER B NI | 4 ; 5 RN >=
PORTION (EAVES). A Al 0 Q9 <
I = 4 . yanes I F3 1 _J
THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 1/200 OF 4 /; ! e = al [pe
VENTED SPACE: J | | | | | - 3 Y w
b5 e l = o ) )
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T > < Q
UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 479 SF. ‘ -1 X ************ [ ] I
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METAL) I8 :_I—i A | r» | 1 § 0 @
LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 19.48 SF. =X 3 — N ER
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROCF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (222@) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWNGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI .

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2222, 1TH
EDITION R@5.11 -

Underlagment materiale reguired to
comply with ASTM D226, D486 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5 1. Underlayment
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shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.L1. fn B2

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING

SIZES :
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\JA 12t cixiy =o' (22x34)

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2222 1TH EDITION R82&: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VYENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUWER
FPORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /200 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3055 SF. = 1018 SF. NET FREE VENT.

300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 479 SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS 2798 SF. /VENT.

(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T12-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 19.48 SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(224 LF. 20087 SF.VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 477
LOUWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 534

e | OMANCO : (2)9 I/' DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 172" X 45"

HOLE
. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S

2 LAYERS OF 320 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC RI25.IL
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© COPYRIGHT 2012 or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁeg %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND B2 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: SPECIFIC INFORMATION
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\JIICJ 12'=r-0' (1xin) 1'=1-2" (22x34)

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2222 TTH EDITION RE€D6: MIN. 40% - MAX. BD%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 1/120Q OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3,055 SF.
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 479 SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS 2798 SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T12-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOUER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 1948 SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(224 LF. #0087 SF.VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 477
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 537

10.18 SF. NET FREE VENT.

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERUWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (222@) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VYENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOCF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 222@, TTH
EDITION R@5.11 -

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D4869 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.1..

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING

SIZES :
e | OMANCO : (2)9 I/' DIA. CIRCLES
e TMILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"

HOLE
. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S

2 LATERS OF 320 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R25.111
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© COPTRIGHT 2012 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 152 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2902@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC202@ 1TH EDITION R806: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /1209 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3,055 SF. = 1018 SF. NET FREE VENT.
200 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 479 SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS 2798 SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T12-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:-------
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--
(224 LF. 20087 SF.VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 477
LOUWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 537

—

NOTES

TYPICAL ROCF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (222@) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

YENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPI/WTCA BCSI L.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 22290, 1TH
EDITION R25.1l -

Unclerlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D48693 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI@5.1.1.

OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING

SIZES :

e | OMANCO : (2)9 I/' DIA. CIRCLES

o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"
HOLE

. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S

2 LAYERS OF 3@ LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R@5.111
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 152 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC202@ TTH EDITION R20&: MIN. 40% - MAX. BO%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER

PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 1/20© OF

VYENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3,055 SF. = 10.18 SF. NET FREE VENT.
REQUIRED

1]

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:-----
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS @798 SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T12-D OR MILLENNIUM

479 SF.

METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:-----
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(224 LF. 20087 SF.VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 477
LOUWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 537

—

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOCFING

40

o

178"=1"-@" (1IXI7)

1/4'=1'-@" (22X324)

OF ©© SHEETS

AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2222 1TH EDITION R&26: MIN. 40% - MAX. D%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUWER

PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /1200 OF

VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3,055 SF.
300

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:-------
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS 2798 SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T12-D OR MILLENNIUM

10.18 SF. NET FREE VENT.
REQUIRED

479 SF.

METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:-------
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--
(224 LF. #0087 SF.VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE:

LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 537

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY N ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SFPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2022, 1TH
EDITION R@5.11 -

Underlagment materials regquired to
comply with ASTM D226, D4869 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RI05.L1. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.1.L

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING

SIZES :
e | OMANCO : (2)9 I/' DIA. CIRCLES
e MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"

HOLE
. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S

2 LAYERS OF 3@ LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC RAZ5.11
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 152 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2022 1TH EDITION R82&: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE N UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /200 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3,055 SF. = 10.8 SF. NET FREE VENT.
200 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 479 SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS 2.798 SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T12-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: ------- 19.48 SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(224 LF. 20087 SF.VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 477
LOUER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 53%

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERUWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOCFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 1TH EDITION (222@) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROCF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIMWTCA BCSI |

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2222, 1TH
EDITION R@5.1.1 -

Underlayment materiale required to
comply with ASTM D226, D4863 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, 1If applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDE11. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.1I.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING

SIZES :
e | OMANCO : (2) 9 I/" DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 456"

HOLE
. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S

2 LAYERS OF 32 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANYT OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R25.ILI
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04-22-10 DAL

PE 47509
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TEG, INC.

Engineering By:

FLORIDA SERIES
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2222 TTH EDITION ReD&: MIN. 40% - MAX. BD%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE I/120Q OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3,055 SF.
200

10.18 SF. NET FREE VENT.
REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 479 SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS 2798 SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T12-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOUWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:-------
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--
(224 LF. 20.087 SF.VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 477
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 537

—1

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (222@) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

YENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SFPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2222, 1TH
EDITION R@5.1I -

Underlayment materials reguired to
comply with ASTM D226, D4869 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.11.

OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :

e | OMANCO : (2) 2 I/' DIA. CIRCLES
e MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"

HOLE
ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
2 LATERS OF 3@ LBS. STYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R25.11I
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND B2 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: SPECIFIC INFORMATION

FLORIDA SERIES

s and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideas andl dssw’(gne are not to be copied
g!

REVISIONS

BY

04-22-19

TEG, INC.

Engineering By:

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

P
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5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEFPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2020) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIAWTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLATYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FECR 2222, 1TH
EDITION R@5.1.1 -

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D48693 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIOB.11. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RIV5.1I.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e | OMANCO : (2)2 I/" DIA. CIRCLES
o  MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"

HOLE

. ROOF UNDERLATYMENT TO BE USED 1S
2 LAYERS OF 2@ LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R3@5.LL
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BONUS/ BATH OPTION

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 152 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: SPECIFIC INFORMATION

FLORIDA SERIES

REVISIONS BY

04-22-10 DAL

PE 47509

PHONE 407-721-2292

TEG, INC.

Engineering By:

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are théy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Sguare Homes.
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DRAUN RDC
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© COPTRIGHT 2012 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyr'\ghts and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEFPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2220) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWNGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIWTCA BCSI |

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2222, 1TH
EDITION R325.11 -

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D4863 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5E.1L.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e | OMANCO : (2) 9 I/' DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"

HOLE

. ROOF UNDERLATYMENT TO BE USED 1S
2 LAYERS OF 2@ LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R3D5.111
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BONUS/ BATH OPTION

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 152 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT. SPECIFIC INFORMATION

FLORIDA SERIES

s and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssw’%n. These plans, ideas and dss\'{gnﬁ are not to be copied
h

REVISIONS BY

04-22-10 DAL

PE 47509

PHONE 407-721-2292

TEG, INC.

Engineering By:

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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SCALE AS NOTED

DRAWN RDC

JoB N/A

© COPYRIGHT 2012 ﬁy‘%m
or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tnéy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Sguare Homes.
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROCF GABLE OVERHANG
To BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROCF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (222@) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPIMWTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2222, 1TH
EDITION R@5.1.1 -

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D486 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDB.11. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI@5.1I.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e | OMANCO : (2) 9 I/" DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"

HOLE

. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
2 LAYERS OF 320 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R3B.LLI
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BEDROOM/ BATH OPTION

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 152 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2222 COF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: SPECIFIC INFORMATION

FLORIDA SERIES

REVISIONS BY

04-22-10 DAL

TEG, INC.

Engineering By:

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.
Orlando, Florida 32811
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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DATE ©4-05-2017

Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law copyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%:. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

JoB N/A

© coPYRIGHT 2012 or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁeg to be assigned to ang third party without first cbbtaining The express written permission ffom Park Sguare Homes.
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (222@) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI |

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2222, 1TH
EDITION R@5.11 -

Underlagment materiale required to
comply with ASTM D226, D4863 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.L1. Underlagment
shdll be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R@5.1.1.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e LOMANCO : (2)2 1/' DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 46"

HOLE
. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
2 LAYERS OF 3@ LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R25S.IL
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BONUS/ BATH OPTION

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND B2 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT. 8PECIFIC INFORMATION

FLORIDA SERIES]

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideds and designs are not to be copied

REVISIONS BY

04-22-10 DAL

TEG, INC.

Engineering By:

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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SCALE AS NOTED
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROCF GABLE OVERHANG
To BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOCFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (222@) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIWTCA BCSI 1.

REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2222, 1TH
EDITION R@5.1.1 -

Underlagment materials reqguired to
comply with ASTM D226, D486 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.11. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI@5.1I.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING

SIZES :
e | OMANCO : (2)9 I/" DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"

HOLE
ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
2 LAYERS OF 30 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC RB.LLI
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 152 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2222 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: SPECIFIC INFORMATION

FLORIDA SERIES

REVISIONS BY

04-22-10 DAL

TEG, INC.

Engineering By:

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

e express written permission ffom Park Square Homes.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.
Orlando, Florida 32811
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (222@) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPI/WTCA BCSI I

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2222, 1TH
EDITION R2@5.11 -

Underlagment materiale reguired to
comply with ASTM D226, D4863 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RIDE .11 Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI@5.1I.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e | OMANCO : (2) 9 I/" DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"

HOLE
. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
2 LAYERS OF 20 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R25.I1I

4D -"

19'-4"

22'-g"

65 -0

o'-0

538"

4'-8"

Ju

e

LAA

13

Ole
LS

26'-1%"

UPPER TRUSS LATOUT 'B'

1ot 2.8

20-8)s

o5'-0"

40 -0"

1/8'=1-@" (IXIT) 1/4'=1-@" (22X34)

BEDROOM/ BATH OPTION

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 152 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (222@) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPI/WTCA BCSI I

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2222, 1TH
EDITION R2@5.11 -

Underlagment materiale reguired to
comply with ASTM D226, D4863 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RIDE .11 Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI@5.1I.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e | OMANCO : (2)9 I/" DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"

HOLE
. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
2 LAYERS OF 20 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC RS
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 152 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROCF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROCFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (222@) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWNGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIWTCA BCSI 1.

.REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2222, 1TH
EDITION R@5.1. -

Underlagment materiale required to
comply with ASTM D226, D4863 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, 1f applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RIDE.11. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RIV5.1I.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e | OMANCO : (2)9 I/" DIA. CIRCLES
e MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"

HOLE
. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
2 LAYERS OF 30 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC RI2B.LLI
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BONUS/ BATH OPTION

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 152 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2902@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT. 8PECIFIC INFORMATION

FLORIDA SERIES]
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (222@) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI |

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2022, I1TH
EDITION R@b.11 -

Underlagment materiale required to
comply with ASTM D226, D48693 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RID5.L1. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.1I.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING

SIZES :
e | OMANCO : (2)9 I/' DIA. CIRCLES
e MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"

HOLE
ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
2 LAYERS OF 3@ LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC RD5.111
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 152 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (222@) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI |

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2020, 1TH
EDITION R3@b.1I -

Underlayment materiale required to
comply with ASTM D226, D48693 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.1I.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e | OMANCO : (2) 9 I/' DIA. CIRCLES
e MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"

HOLE
. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
2 LAYERS OF 20 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R325.11I
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BEDROOM/ BATH OPTION
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 152 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2902@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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LT IT-4' | 8Fl6-0B/T | REAR LANAI h ! !
Le 510" | BFI6-0B/T | REAR LANAI n i |
L9 '-4' SFlo-2B/IT 8/OX8/0 SGD. : : : :
Lo - eFlo-0B/T | PR 6H25 n | \ \
Ll 46" | eFle-0B/T | ehH25 - ﬁ %
L1z | [ | —=n
Lz 510" | eRF2-CB/IT | FRONT DOOR oy : hal - :
L 14 5-4' | gFle-0B/T | FRONT ENTRY o | b _Iz==l
L5 6'- &Fl6-2B/IT | FRONT ENTRY : : 1 1 4
Lle 6'-6" 8F24-0B/IT | FRONT ENTRY L "H» ,,,,,,,,, ‘
L
Ll | v, %)
Lie L-13
L 20 54" | eFl6-0B/T | 4040 OFT MASTER BATH
L2 9-4' | 8F32-IBAT | GARAGE DOOR
L2 6-0' | 8FI6-B/T | GARAGE
L23 %% 9% 47 %)
L 24 L-t ! L1l |
L 25 | |
L 2e 4'-0" 8RFle-2B/IT| OPT. GAR. $ERVICE DOOR i : i :
L 21 4'-0" BRFle-2B/IT| OPT. GAR. SERVICE DOOR 4L : :
L8 L
T MITERED 7 A1 - MITERED 7. AV A o
i CORNER L-15 CORNER L-15 L-16 N
L 3l 1
L 22
L 33
L34 BEDROOM 4 OFT.
tzz 1/8"=1'-@" (1IX17) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)
L 31
L 3& 1} 1}
o PRE CAST LINTEL LAYOUT 'C

1/8"=1"-@" (11XI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

L-3

L-2

OPT. L-26

L-5

2

]

RN

L-20(OPT)

M. BA. OFPTION

1/8"=1"-@" (1IX11)

1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

— OPT. L-27
A N

N

§

|
N

77
R L-21

3-CAR GAR. OFT.

1/8"=1"-@" (1IX17)

1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 152 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2222 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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SAFE LOAD TABLES

FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS

8 PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

T ROOF DECKING

(2) @ TRUSS TO
PLATE TO BEAM

DBEL. 2X TOP PLATE —,

PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS

1§ J
GRAVITY | S
TYPE 8r8-0B|eFI2-0B|F16 - 0BPF20- 0EpF24- OBPF28- ORjpF22- 08 - s (2)12d's @ BTTM. PLT.
LENGTH 82 [ ore-Ip | &Fiz-1B | eFlo-1B |oF20-1B| 6F24-1B | eFze-1B | eF32-1B e e e o e e oY o ¥ TO EACH TRUSS 2><14 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
366 | 4413 | o032 | 520 | 2004 | 10412 | 1IR30 e lg" OC.
210 (34') PRECAST | 102 [ooot{— 2202 220 | SO0 922 L 2% || gFe-1B/T £FB-0B/T SRFI4-IB/T  &Fle-0B/T eF20-1B/IT eF24-1B/T PRE-ENG. UD. GIRDER
3138 3311 4682 620! 1315 8630 23471
36" (42) PRECAST | 2302 oo T ams Tamos T aae Taoni T oo rns TYPE DESIGNATION TRUSS
410" (48') PRECAST | 2000 |22 | 2420 | 3401 | 4438 | bdio | 304 | 1358 3, PLYWD. SUB-FLR.
204e 44712 o023 520 004 194712 IR22e
4-6' (54') PRECAST e 1213 | 2651 | 3403 | 4143 | 4296 | Be44 STRUCTURAL SHEATHING (2) P4"X12" LvL BEAMS
sl (2R feS | 2400 | 4 | deme | Besd F = FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED L ATTACHED PER NAILING
B'-4* (64" PRECAST | 164 1223 1201 | 183 | 231 2826 | 3336 | 3846 QUANTITY OF 5 REBAR AT SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
1665 | 2922 | 5051 | 602 | 5400 | 6424 | 1450 FBOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY /D5 a BEAM TO
512" (10") PRECAST a12 000 1259 1474 1882 2204 2721 3137 EA JACK STUD
1459 | 2464 | 4144 | 5458 | 4431 | 5280 | ei22 PRE-ENG. WD 1 \ PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES .
66 (10" PRECAST | oy |55 | 201 | 503 | 7i4e | 2356 | som | 4ve 8; “ @ _ “ S/“ T TRUSSES ®24' OC
155 2101 | 339 | 2262 | 1134 | 8295 | 6820 " - STRUCT. POST-9EE L
. K 1023 | 1615 | 2385 | 1994 | 2432 | 2866 | 3333
T-6" (RVVPRECAST | 161 "0 | 1015 | 2010 | 3838 | 588 | ooz | 504t NOMINAL MDTHJ L QUANTITY OF % FLOOR PLAN
g N 632 1249 1469 1212 1482 1154 2021 NOM‘NAL HE[GHT
-4" (12°) PRECAST 513 108 1212 1gle 2544 3469 | 4230 3121 S REBAR ATREOBY;’AR ArTer /\ D T ’ J: HANGEE = TEUSS
oy B 482 802 1125 s 1122 1328 1535 . A MANUFACTURER
12'-6YR26") PRECAST 456 58 1225 1514 208! 2114 3132 24024 — M‘N' (‘) REQ D ‘54
W K 528 | 935 | 1365 | lev4 | 2355 | =3 | 2015 1-1/2" CLEAR U 172"=1"=-@" (1IXIT) 1'=1'=-@" (22X34)
II'-4" (126') PRECAST 445 528 235 1365 1854 2441 3155 4044 1 ':E ] col:uMN TO
. . B 545 Bo4 1264 82 2214 1572 12lg < 0 T[E BEAM - |
12'-0" (144") PRECAST 414 555 864 1254 1693 2211 2832 3590 2 m cMu / [
B2 (B Aot 21 | e | w28 | B3l | w35 | 24 | e g I L
3*-4" (160" PREC 22 [T4e5 | 148 | w6 | 438 | o5 | 2343 | 2220 |2
" . 38l ©48 2l3 22 462 | 1281 | Red Q ] ]
14-2'(168") PRECAST | 322 oo | 00 | 003 | 1335 | ma | 283 | 2000 ™ % —GROUT 2x4 BLRG ‘ I
e hen NR | NR | NR | NR | NR | NR | WR N W/ 2-12D L%{:A ’ w
PRESTRESSED NR 465 | o5 | 1310 | 2045 | 2600 | 3185 | 3165 1z NAILS @ EACH /4\
15'-4" (124") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR Q —*5 REBAR AT BOTTOM END T ; o .
PRESTRESSED NR ["wo | o | uso | 1885 | 2270 | 2080 | 3410 - OF LINTEL CAVITY ‘4/ 172"=1"-@" (1IX17) 1"=1'-@" (22XX34)
4 " NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
- rcerD | "R oo [ oso | se [ woe oo o0 | se00 D BOTTOM REINFORCING | PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
SRl mgEeT St s st SE AR AE jromacna] BB KU i Doe iev o el
3 242 420 B2 222 422 122 2030 "
a gmen e m [ e T T e [ Ll \ /PLT. HGT.
- 183 230 62 242 1342 1182 21 - NG T uss
22'-2" (2647 NR | NR | NR [ NR [ NR | NR [ WR FRE-H = $ SEE ELEV. FOR HGT. DBL. 2%4 TOP PLATE
PRESTRESSED | NR Moo | 300 | 510 | 610 | 150 | beo | o100
24"-0" (288") NR | N[ NR [ NR [ NR R Ww @ STUD TO P
PRESTRESSED | NR [Tup | 240 | 410 | 110 | 1030 | 1250 | lelo ‘%5 . 3500 pol. PLATE TO EA TRUSS
2. E 4 o Intels = 6600 psi BLOCKING SEE ELEV. FOR HGT
. f'c prestressed lintels = Si. Y . .
8 PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS || 2 [c grovt - 5220 psi w/ maxinun 3/8" aggregate. i | ixas ol oC.
= 4. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C0 w/ SHEATHING B e B -
TY minimum net drea compressive strength = 1900 psl. , '
GRAVI 5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per AST™ Asl5 IX'S @ 24' OC @ STUD TO PLATE // Ve' 0SB SHEATHING
TYPE| srue |25 BRFI0-0B)| BRF4-0B | BRF18-0B | 8RF22-0B|BRF26-0B|BRF! Qﬁe@.ﬁekjreba;ferAsTM Acld GR4Q or GRe 2.
LENGTH BRFo-1B | 8RFI0-1B | oRF4-1B | oRFie-B | 8RF-B | oRFl6-B | ei0-B| | 6. Prestressing strand per ASTM Adle grade
e R Bl | 3083 | 2982 | 3284 | 4929 | B2o4 | ez 272 low relaxation.
4'-47 (52 PRECAST | en 1821 | 3412 | 4982 | o412 | 1241 | 2416 | wweie || . 1/32 wire per ASTM ASID. @ EA. TRUSS
4-6' (54" PRECAST 1443 | 7182 | 714 | 3600 | 441 | 5315 | 264 | | & Mortar per ASTM C210 type M or 6. SEE ELEV. FOR HGT.
121 o2 3412 4382 | 6472 | 1241 | 4o | @818 GENE QAL NOTES
832 1622 1550 2058 2566 3075 3585 ol a EA \/EET 2><4
5'-8" (68VPRECAST | 18 |53 | 52 | 4014 | 42 | o5l | 5814 | osao ‘2 :;OVTdr:e\\rﬂ\ ‘mot“\ar head af‘ddbed Joints. rL ) .
11| 500 | 44e | w24 | 2400 | 2816 | 3352 -onore fllled lintels as required.
510" IOV PRECAST | 85 o1 J0m | 281 | 6212 | ovle | 5aso | ean 2.lnstallation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or @ EACH STUD 2X4 P.T. BOTTOM PLATE RN
o . 207 | leT1 | 2933 | 2576 | 3223 | 3812 | 4522 structural drawings. \
6'-8' (BOPRECAST | 82 [~ 07 [ 2e3s | 400 | 6120 | em | ewo1 ]| 4-Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends CONC. BLOCK WALL OR —| $ SEE ELEV. FOR HGT. \ /
. : el BT | 2282 | 1958 | 2451 | 2944 | 3439 to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting. COLUMN
T-6" (V"VPRECAST | 665 ™ T 07 [ 2320 | 2000 | 542 | o624 | 502 5. All Hmelfs meet or exceed L/360 vertical def\ectﬂion, except R
a2 (6" PRECAST 20 | 824 | 13 | oM | 142 | 64 | B8 lintels 17'-4" and longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or PRE -ENG. WD. TRUSSES ¢
2" [Tess | w8 | 4o | 2 | 2els | 3595 | 287 exceed L/180. KNEE WALL IF APPLICABLE
& .Bottom field added rebar to be located at the bottom of CONC. BLOCK WALL OR i/\/_E
the lintel cavity. b \
1.7/32" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel gOLUMN -
B Ao s comrai S sy b iced i ite lintel mDETA H: ADETA ’ J:
. : -in-place concrete m e provided in composite linte
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS in Hseu Ofconcrete masonrgsumts,p pee
ol | 2841 1oaci ratings basedt on rationsl design analysis per \J4/ ve=r-o axin 1=r-o (22x34) \J4/ 12t i 1=r-0" (22x34)
UPLIFT LATERAL) | T AC 318 andl ACT 530
&Fe-IT | 8FI2-IT | SFle -IT |8F20-1T|8F24-IT | 8F28-1T | 8F32-1T
LENGTH T P (o zv|erz-77 [orio-27 [eFro-2Tler2d-2 [eras-21]gra-27| BUB | 78 SAFE LOAD TABLE NOTES
1 (34 2121 | 2878 | 4io1 | 5232 | ebe9 | el | 9055 I All values based on minimum 4' bearing. Exception: Safe
2'-12"(34") PRECAST 1 1
i | mes | e | 50 [ edon [ a0 | sest | *H P loadls for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% If bearing
3'-6' (42') PRECAST o on | sien | 425 | 509 | ooel | ose | 27 | 1257 length is \es“s tha.n ©-1/2". _SaFe loads for all recessed lintels
40" (48') PRECAGT |22 | 1288 | 2832 | 3080 | 4537 | 5381 [ c245 based on &' nominal bearing.
) 1 | 125 | 7160 | 3883 | 4432 | 5704 | ol | 22 | %2 || 2. NR. = Not Rated.
et ' bo2 | MNe2 | 2501 | 3251 | 4010 | 4767 | 5525 2. Safe loads are total superimposed allouwable load on the
46" (54 PRECAST |- o row | 245 | sl | 395 | 4eve | e | 1 | 1 section specified. PRE-ENG. LUD.“
54 (oan PRECAST |22 | et | o | o [se1s [aoo [aeas | T 1| 4 safe loadls based on grade 40 or grade &0 field rebar. TRUSSES @ 24' OC.
“;‘323 :;‘; ’:35: ;:;: 33;: 33‘:2:; g:‘: 5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the
510" (10" PRECAST = = i [ 300 | 2583 | a1 | 42 | 4 dhea\gner by l_pr'O\I/\duﬂg addional reinforced masonry above
. 4t | oo | 133 | 2250 | 2162 | 3220 | 382 the precast lintel.
©'-6" (18" PRECAST — = o eas | 2102 | 2105 | 326 | 3132 | 107 | 287 6. One *1 rebar may be supstituted for two *6 rebars in &'
T-6' (20" PRECAST 22| 2 | W® | o4 | 2384 | mien [ s240 lintels only.
- PR 20 | 1013 | Wee | leon | 2351 | 21en | mas | OO | &7 1. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the x4 TOP PLATE w/ | Vo' 0SB SHEATHING \
4 o eot | o2 | 260 | 126 | Beo | 852 | 2144 safe load tables by calculating the maximum resistin /
24 ey PRECAST 2o | 55 | 1w | oo | 1m0 | 2om | ze34 | 4| %27 moment and shear a% d-auwa Fr%m the face of su ogrt 2-16d TO TRUSS BOT. DBEL. 2x4 TOP
P Tler | 428 | 193 | @21 | el | 4% | 3l 8 F ite lintel hei hts ¢ o af. ?2d F CHORDS ABOVE PLATE
2'-6'(26") PRECAST e o oos | 3on | 2254 | 2388 | 2% | 422 . nz;tclirlzfi\e?gx el heights not shouwn, use safe lo rom 2 EA. TRUSS /f IX4'S @ 16"
o006 439 ©% 823 1124 1209 515 -
1'-4" (136") PRECAST eoo | 535 [ o06 | o5 | Bes | ose | 2ms | 262 | 5% 9, All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot. l/ 1 TO/'\C;“ 0SB SHEATHING
- cass mrecaor | o | o L o [ ee Lo e Tou |1 1| 8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS X o 5TUD TO PLATE v
Y K 500 | 340 | 532 | ese | 84l | =e1 | B - PRE-ENG TRUSS
124" (@) PRECAST "o 1o | ee2 | woa | o1 | ezt | temn | 222 | 2% UPLIFT HATERAL PER PLAN
o 458 | 36 | 425 | e25 | T8 | =22 | ioeb 8RFG-1T | BREO-TT | BRFI-TT | BRFIB-IT | BRFZ2-IT | BRF26-1T | o301 P
“-2'(168") PRECAST 548 378 222 22 1254 Bel Ble 226 | 360 LENGTH TTPE 8RFO-2T | BRFID-2T | BRFI4-2T | BRFIB-2T | BRF22-2T | BRF26-2T | 8RF30-2T eRUG | BRFE @ EA. TRuss
4'-g' (Ne") 243 295 483 59! 124 el 222 Y B 1244 1513 2413 | 3260 412 42671 | 5825 2%x4 STUDS l&'oc
PRESTRESSED 243 352 582 852 | 1B | 1421 maz | NR | 25T 4-4" (529 PRECAST 1244 b1s | 2338 | 310 | 4008 | 4eo0 | Bese | - | w e %ALL SHTG
15'-4" (184") 228 | 218 | 430 | 553 | M1 2 225 46" (54") PRECAST [ 151 231 3121 3031 | 4156 | 5T @ EA. VERT. 2X4 ——
PRESTRESSED 228 329 542 Qe 212 1381 oo NR. | 327 1192 1455 2242 3036 3831 4643 5453 /
m'-4' (208") lee | 226 | 36l | 464 | b1 | oT0 | T14 e K 224+ M2 %5 | 2423 | 3055 | 3682 | 4325
F’sTﬁEesED 53 27e 449 643 214 1121 e | NR | 255 5'-8' (68") PRECAST R4 132 1141 2351 2978 | 36023 | 4230 521 | 52 i;g ET_; EFOTTJ?Q: PLATE \‘\ \ \
84" (232") 65 | 201 | 33 | 40 | 420 | 516 | 061 . 2%+ | W38 | 14z | 2352 | 2965 | 3581 | 4ie V. FOR .
PRESTRESSED | o5 | 238 | 283 | 580 | 136 | 240 | leo | “° | 224 510 (1) PRECAST ol [ ioss | le20 | 228 | 289 | 341 | aioe | *4° | “° f
T e essms oo e s Lo (T || [oner ceovmmmcast | Tt ee e e e e, o _RE CoLan oS B OF
22'-0' (264') 4o | 1o | 208 343 | 48 493 | 508 16" (92") PRECAST ©28 o1 1325 1oio | 2280 | 2158 | 221 | o 24 P‘T‘ BOTT“OM PLATE“ PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES ¢
PRESTRESSED [ 131 | 208 | 322 | 481 | eo1 | 11 | =41 | NR| 1 - ege | 842 | 1302 | ez | 2225 | 20%0 | 351 W/ 3/16" x 325" TC AT lo'oc ﬁ D E T A ’ iﬁ KNEE WALL IF APPLICABLE
24'-0' (288") 21 | &5 | 244 | 312 | 3ep | 441 | 5B o \ 533 | 433 | eoe | W23 | 143 | No4 | 1=
PRESTRESSED 124 26 290 408 538 020 833 Nre et -8 (116) PRECAST 533 521 223 1362 1728 2088 2450 se el B ' N N ' N
"REDUCE VALUE B 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR “REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 42 FIELD REBAR \‘4/ 1/2'=1'-@" (1IXIT) 1"=1'-0" (22X34)

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 152 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LoT

FLORIDA SERIES

SPECIFIC INFORMATION

REVISIONS BY

04-22-19

PE 47509

PHONE 407-721-2292

TEG, INC.

Engineering By:

e express written permission ffom Park Square Homes.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

uare
HOMES

be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining

LINTEL DATA/ DETAILS S(1Par L

1966
MARGATE Il - BONUS

DATE ©4-05-2017

or changed In ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are t

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAWN RDC

JoB N/A

@ COPTRIGHT 2012 Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyr'\%hts and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied
ey to h

SHEET

14

OF o© SHEETS




2Xxg LEDGER- ATTACH TO STUDS W/
(2) 12d 2 EACH STUD

JOISTS TO LEDGER

= 34" PLWD. sUB-FLOOR
/ 2x8 JOISTS @ 16" OC. MAX.
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
:
Nzx‘s 8 16" OC. MAX
I
I
T T .ADD 2x4 VERTICALS @ 6'OC. AS

REQUIRED BY MUNICIPALITY - TO BE
PLACED DIRECTLY UNDER LEDGER

T TP STAIR CONNECT.

212 TREADS-——¢
cut TO FIT /

X8 SKIRT BD.

1" PLYWD. BLOCKING
2x12 STRINGERS

2

121/32"

«

DATA: TOTAL RISE: 1©'-8 %" (11 RISERS @ T 9/l6" EA)
TOTAL RUN: 13'-4" (16 TREADS @ 1©' EA)

M OTAIR DETAIL

CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

REVISIONS BY

04-22-10 DAL

PE 47509

PHONE 407-721-2292

TEG, INC.

Engineering By:

FLORIDA SERIES

Bk
uare
HOMES

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

>

@ 3/4'= 1'-@" (IIXIT) "= I'-@" (22'X34") PLATEORM FRAMING @ 3/4'= 1'-@" (IIXI1) "= 1'-@" (22"%34") STAIR DATA
1 1/4-2"
MAX 11/2"
24" PLWD. SUB-FLOOR
CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL 1AW
ITH SECTION-FBCR(2220)-
=311, INSTALL 24'-38' ABV. PRE-ENG. FLOOR TRUSSES
TREAD NOSING P @ 24" OC. MAX.
) \
0 .
A

BALUSTRADE HANDRAIL BRACKET AT 1
6'-6"0C. MAX- SELECTED BY OTHERS
-SEE MANUFACT. RECOMMEND ATIONS e L

FOR ATTACHMENT

SOLID 2X4 WOoOD BLOCKING
AT EACH BRACKET

LBZL—BS MAX FROM NOSING

by

TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL
CONSTRUCTION

N TTPE. HANDRAIL DET.

2Xx4 LEDGER N BETUWEEN

STRINGERS- ATTACH TO FLR.
TRUSS W/ 12d NAILS 2 &' OC.

& (2)2d @ EA. END OF LEDGER

TOE-NAILED TO STRINGER

M1, STAIR CONNECT.

@ 3/4'= 1-@" (IXIT) 1" I'-@" (22'X34")

@ 3/4"=1'-@" (IIXTT) 1V2"=1'-@" (22"X34") STRINGER TO FLOOR TRUSS

NOTES:

STAIRWAY CONSTRUCTION TO CONFORM TO
FBCR 20221 TH EDITION SECTION R3I1.7

MAX, HGT. OF RISER TO BE 124"

MIN. WIDTH OF TREAD TO BE
3'(EXCLUSIVE OF NOSING)

ALL TREADS LESS THAN 12" IN WIDTH
SHALL HAVE APPROX. I' OF NOSING
3/16" MAX. VARIATION IN RISERS/TREADS

ADJACENT TO EACH OTHER
2/8"' MAX. VARIATION IN ANY RISER/TREAD

HAND RAIL CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION DIA.
TO BE 1 /4" - 2" OR TO PROVIDE EQUIVALENT
GRASFPABILITY.

WINDERS: MIN. &' WIDE @ NARROW END

24"™IN.-28"™MAX., HANDRAIL HGT.

HEADROOM CLEARANCE MIN. &'-8"

2x4 P.T. IN BETWEEN STRINGERS- ATTACH TO
SLAB W/ 12d CUT NAILS @ 6" O.C. AND (2) I12d
EACH END OF 2X4 TOE NAILED TO STRINGER

NN TTP. STAIR CONNECT.

\@/ 3/4"= 1-@" (IIXIT) 1Vy"= 1'-@" (22"X34")

STRINGER TO FLOOR

STAIR DATA /| CONNECTOR
SCHEDULE

1966
MARGATE Il - BONUS

DATE ©4-05-2017

or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are théy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Sguare Homes.

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

JoB N/A

connect, | SIMPSON usp MAX. | LAT. LDs.
2 HETA20 PREEEA ETA20 14-10d 1210 | 5/ %60
&FT. 8-8d x | 1/2' RFT. 8-8d x 11’
22 HIoS NIRRT =Tle e %20 | 585525
23 LUs2% ADR: 4-104/J5T; 4-12d Us26 ADR: 4-100/J5T; 4-10d | 935 A
RET / TRS: 4-84 =T / TRS. °-10d
24 H1 _T20 ags | 400 / N/A
PLT / 5TD: 10-28d PLT / 5TD: 13-10a
2% H25 RET.5-84 / PLT: 5-8d =T RET.5-80 / PLT: 5-8d | 45 | B2 / bo
35 ASBF H4-Bdxl /P 4-BoxI," MPAFE  |H6-8oxlV, /Fe-Boxlly' | 440 | 440 / N/A
EY MTS2 4-10d MTW2 4-10d 1000 A
38 MTole 41od MTWIG 4104 1000 /A
BLK: (4)a'x2'4" 1C. BLK: (4)a'x2'%" TC.
22 MTeMe TRUSS: (1) I2d MTuie TRUSS: (1) I2d geo N/A
3 LSTAR CAE LeTAR 10-10d 325 /A
RFT / 4-8D% 14"X1V," N/A
44 HeAR B e N/A A 500 | 840/6T5
45 oTi8 4-l6d oTiE 4-16d 1200 /A
P LoTA24 104 LoTA24 ERE] 1225 N/A
e MoTAZG 26-10d MoTAZG 26-10d 2,35 /A
12 MeTCoo 64-160 SINKERS N/A N/A 5435 /A
T3 P eTD.6-10d / PLT.4-10d SPT22 STD.4-100 / PLT.4-10d | 535 | 560 / 260
80 2= STD.6-10d / PLT:6-10d|  6PT224  |8TD6-10d / PLT-6-10d| 605 |560 / 260
8l SPH46 8 2-100 x 13" TP46.48 2-10d x 13" B85 /A
Y ; g
o | [ TR e
28 CcBSaes 2 5D% /4x2" 3375 NA
29 o= (2) %' BOLTS PABXE 4-10a 2300 285
30 ABUGG 2-lod PAUGE 2-l6d 2240 /A
&Y CBoGee 14 D% 1/4x2" 320 A
a2 ABU44 2-lod PAU4Z 2-l6a 2200 /A
33 ACG (MAX) 28-160 PBS66 24-16d BE 1070
o4 AC4 (MAX) 28- 160 PBS44 24-l6d 1815 1070
%5 HT820 20-104 HTW2D 20-104 1450 /A
33 A35 H4-8axl, /P 4-8axI," MPAl H6-Box2 ' /P6-8oxI,'| 440 | 440 / N/A
2] HTT4 %' BOLT/ 18-16dx2V;" /A N/A 3640 /A
122 HTTS %' BOLT/ 26-10d /A N/A 4275 /A
23 VGTR/L  B2-8D8%'x3'/2) %' BLT /A N/A 2930 N/A
104 | HDUB-5D%25 /&' BLT/20-SD5 %4 'x27 | N/A N/A 52020 /A
125 HDTB 18 -3-3/4" /A N/A 6645 /A
8l HUS2% 20-16d THD2& H20-16a/0-0d | 1550 A
184 Auc2-2 H14-160/J:4-10d N/A N/A 1085 N/A
BLOCK: 1©0-l4'XI%s' TC
212 HUC4I2 prSsais N/A N/A L8l N/A
BLOCK: 20-l6d BLOCK: N/A
213 HeUR/L 410 e e N/A P 1200 | N/A
BLOCK: 1©-la'xI%y" TC BLOCK: 1©-14'XIp" TC
214 HUC 412 proSaasais HUS412 R Sas 1895 N/A
25 HGUS2ID0-2 |HDR 46-160/J8T.10-16d| EHUH2I0-2 |HDR.40-160/J8T:16-10d| 27120 | N/A
BLOCK: 1©0-la'xIky' TC BLOCK: 10-14'XIn" TC
26 HUCS412 prSaasais HUS412 A 3240 N/A
BLOCK: 1©0-"%'XI%" 1C BLOCK: 1©-4'X17" 1C
2 HUS212-2 PR HUS212-2 A 2630 N/A
H1-ATRP4<8 TOP#FACE Hi-1' J-BOLT
219 MBHA4I2 e NEM35X12U L moLTe 3145 N/A
HDR : (2)24'¢ x &' HDR MIN. 13 "oxJ-BOLTS
23] MBHA356/16 et NFMBBXIeU [ e re | 3459 N/A
HDR : (2)2%4'¢ x &' HDR MIN. 13 "oxJ-BOLTS
232 MBHAS50/16 OSSR NEMBEXIsU | T e | 2450 N/A
241 LGT2 20-16d-sinker LUGT2 32-10d 2000 | 05 / 440
242 LGT3 G: (12) D8 <2 N/A W: (4) %'<5' TMEN | 2265 N/A
243 LGT4-8D83 | G (16) 8D5 4:x3" /A W: (4) 3%'<5" TITEN HD | 2,365 /A
32 MGT () 3% 'BLTS./GIR. 22-10d /A N/A 3365 A
302 HGT-2 or 3 |LTL%'BLTS/GIR: 8-10d|  USC63  |LTL- % 'BLTS/GIR: 8-l6d| 6485 /A
303 HGT-4 LT 'BLTS/GIR: 16-10a /A N/A 5250 /A
TRUSS: 36 SDS 1y 'x3"
305 FGTR (2-PLY)| | a5 Tm?zN WD N/A N/A 9400 N/A
40 SUR/L414 | FACE:8-160/J5T:8-16d /A N/A oo /A
S0IA Lsl26 &-12d - 5-10ax1, /A N/A 535 /A
505 LesU28 10-10d - 5-1odxI% /A N/A 535 /A
soIC Les2io 0-12d - T-@ax; A N/A B A
5024 Lel26 &-10d - 5-10ax1: N/A N/A 535 N/A
5028 LesU28 5-10d - B-loax% /A N/A 450 /A
502C L8820 5-1od - T-lodxi, /A N/A 185 /A
503 ARC22 G- 10axIV, - 2-1DaxI /A N/A PEY) /A
04 VA2 8-10d - 2-1ax% /A N/A 295 | 315/250
=05 HCP2 6-10dx1"; - 6-1PaxIV, A N/A 545 A
T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED AND PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURERS

@ COPTRIGHT 2012 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyr'\ghts and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 152 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4

? ROOF DECKING

FOR TOP OF WALL

(2)12d'S 2 BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS \
3" PLYWD. suB—FLR\

PRE-ENG. LUD.\
TRUSSES

\

:

= 2X4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
2 16" OC.

— STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
ATTACHED PER NAILING
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
/D%

‘ VARIES

= CONT. 2Xx4 W/ (2) 12DS
@ " OC. - NOT
NEEDED WHEN
GIRDER 1S SAME
HEIGHT AS FLOOR

NDETAIL

8
Www:@” (IXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34)

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4 N OCF DECKING
FOR TOP OF WALL \ X
i~
(2) 2os 8 BTTM PLT——— 2x4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
TO EACH TRUSS s o' OC.
= %ﬁ
PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER ﬁ
TRUSS
34" PLYWD. SUB-FLR In
PRE-ENG. WOOD ©
TRUSSES @ 24'0OC. E
—\ \\§
- STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
ATTACHED PER NAILING
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
/D5

f\@ETAl

T~ " LANGER BY TRUSS

MANUFACTURER

PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS (QTY. VARIES)

(2) aTRUSS TO

PLATE To POST

pBL.

STRUCTURAL POST

SEE F

TOP PLT.

LOOR PLAN

@ COLUMN TO
TIE BEAM

.

%4' PLYWOOD
SUB-FLOOR

PRE-ENG. FLOOR
STSTEM @ 24" OC

I N\ no
Il Il B Il Iyl Il
e 1 N
1L R N\ L U___
\ t —s0LID BLOCKING

UNDER COLUMN

IE NOT CONTINUOUS

DETAIL

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC. (IF APPLIES)

@ﬁ’ EA. TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
@ 24' OC. (IF APPLIES)

DBL. 2X TOP FPLATE

2X CRIPPLES p l6" OC.

ﬁ[\ ¥ uh ) U/ —\_/—j
DBEL. 2 T0F=j ‘ #\ @a EACH
PLATE X B — CRIPPLE
® EA. STUDH f - -
@TO TOP
PLATE 2% CRIPPLES = b'oc. ||l

]' (IF NECESSARY) T

2 2X& HEADER W/ '
PLYWD. FLITCH PLATE
(SPAN UP TO 56"

2 2X12 HEADER W/ Y,'
PLYWD. FLITCH PLT.
(SPANS &' TO 12V

2 EA. HEADER
TO HDR STUDS
DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH
STUDS
DBL. 2X HEADER
STUDS ( 8GlL. HDR.

STUD FOR SPAN &'
OR LESS, UNO. )

2X STUDS 2 16" OC.

2X PT. SOLE PLATE

7 (2)

@ EA STUD TO
SOLE PLATE

R

N

=

N

2 EA. STUDH
TO TOP -
PLATE

2 2X8 HEADER W/ '
FPLYWD. FLITCH PLATE
(SPAN UP TO &5'")

2 2X12 HEADER W/ 1"
PLYWD. FLITCH PLT.
(SPANS &' TO 127)

DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH
STUDS

DBL. 2X HEADER
STUDS ( SGL. HDR.
STUD FOR SPAN &'
OR LESS, UNO. )

2 EA  HEADER
TO HDR. STUDS

2X STUDS 2 1" OC.

2X P.T. SOLE PLATE

7 (&)

@ EA STUD TO
SOLE PLATE Y

=
T
T

Mmoo

o ||

T

- 12'6 ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2'——=
| WASHER- @ 32" O.C. MAX

T

1

1
L MINIMUM T EMBED. Ly

J: (BRG. W/ UPLIFT)

'e ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2'———=
WASHER- @ 22" OC. MAX

T

[

it

I
MINIMUM 1" EMBED. s

E TA ’ JZ (BRG. W/ UPLIFT)

|
n
|
=

MDD

3
W1/2“=\‘:@“ (IXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22%34)

(5
6

(30
B

1

1/2'=1-@" (lIXI) 1'=I'-@' (22X34) 112'=1'-@" (IXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34) 1@ (IXIT) 1'=I'-@" (22X34)
PRE-ENG. UD. FLOOR
EXTERIOR WALL- SEE “
DETAIL W2/D4 Eg;LTOOuJPDEJﬁkﬁ2/D4\ ROCF DECKING ® 24" OC. (IF APFLIES)
MTL. FLASIHING ~ DBL. 2X TOP F’LALE | |
2%4 BLOCKING (IN “
(2) R2d'S @ BTTM. PLT. Lyl \ 2x CRIPALEB @ &' OC.
PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES / (SEE)TEUEESNJSSZE%W TO EACH TRUSS \ 777777 \
® 24" oc N ’ = = = —
PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER 12l ﬁ ‘ ‘ M
@ EA. TRUSS TO | TRUSS < AN
LEDGER 34" PLYWD. 8UB-FLR. s N\

2Xe | EDGER BOARD ¢
CONTINUOUS W/(2) LAG
SCREWS @ EA. FLOOR
TRUSS

|

DETAIL

TTTTTTTH

11

[TTT

PRE -ENG. WOOD

TRUSSE

S a2 24'0C.

V—\_‘

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
ATTACHED PER NAILING
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
/D5

VARIES

— PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

-

DETAIL

S ANGER BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER

(10
6

172'=1"-@" (1IXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34)

(6
6

172"=1"-@" (1IXI7)

I"=1'"-@" (22X34)

L

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
TRUSSES @ 24' OC.

\

ﬁzx‘s @ le" OC.
/MID—UJALL BLOCKING

DBL. 2X TOP
PLATE

EXTERIOR WALL- SEE
DETAIL W2/D4

MTL. FLASIHING
2X4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d

2 12" OC.
PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

@ EA. TRUSS TO -
LEDGER

—2X4 BLOCKING (IN
BETWEEN TRUSSES) W/
(2) 12d'S @ EA. STUD

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2)12d'S @ BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

TRUSS

BN
_—

PRE-ENG. WD. GH?DEQ\
24" PLYWD. sUB-FLR

~

ROOF DECKING

ﬁ THING
ATTACHED ILING
SCHEDULE- SEEDETAIL

/D5

— CONT. 2X4 W/ (2) 12DS

1N

15" ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2"
WASHER- @ 32' OC. MAX
MINIMUM 7" EMBED.

2X P.T. SOLE
PLATE

2 2x8 HEADER W/ '
PLYWD. FLITCH PLATE
(SPAN UP TO &')

2 2X12 HEADER W/ !
PLYWD. FLITCH PLT.
(SPANS &' TO 12')

DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH
STUDS

DBL. 2X HEADER
STUDS ( &GL. HDR.
STUD FOR SPAN &'
OR LESS, UNO. )

2X STUDS @ &' OC.

2X P.T. SOLE PLATE

2X6 LEDGER BOARD | L] : )
CONTINUOUS W/(2) LAG 7 ZEE g,c.erggr
SCREWS @ EA. STUD ) % DED
{| GIRDER 15 SAME
PRE-ENG. WP HEIGHT AS FLOOR = ﬁ
= TRUSSES 7 [* PRE-ENG. UD. TRUSSES “ 1n'e ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2'— =
H 2 24' OC. REINFORCED CONC. FTG. I WASHER- # 32' OC. MAX !
H 7 SEE FOUNDATION PLAN o MINIMUM 1* EMBED. o
A | A seRnEe | DETAIL DETAIL
MPETAIL ! DETAIL HANGER B1 TR N TN (BRG. WO UPLIFT)
6 J12'=1-@" (IXIT) 1I'=1'-@" (22X34) 6 12t =1-@" (IIXIT) 1I'=1'-@" (22X34) 6 J12'=1-2" (IXIT) I'=1-@" (22X34) 6 12" =1-@" (IIXIT) 1I'=1'-@" (22X34)

FLORIDA SERIES

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%:. These plans, ideds and designs are not to be copied
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PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS

@ TRUSS TO
TOP PLATE 'l

DBL. TOP FPLT.

2 STUDS TOJ
PLATE

STRUCTURAL POST-
SEE PLAN FOR SIZE

T

@ COLUMN TO alqly

’ﬂE BEAM

24" PLYWoOD
SUB-FLOOR

PRE-ENG. BEAM
fOR GIRDER TRS.

I

TPETAIL

1T /2= 1-@" (i)

I'= I'-@" (22"X34")

@ EA TRUSS 3

SEE ELEVATION
$

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

DBL. 2X4 TOFP
PLATE

2X4'S @ 1" OC.

‘ 2 STUD TO PLATE

CONNECTION @ EATRUSS
-SEE TRUSS LAYOUT

@ @ EA VERT. 2X4 ——

2X4 PT. BOTTOM PLATE

H

/

Ve 0SB
/SHEATHIN(:

[~

SEE ELEVATION
$

CONC. BLOCK WALL OR
COLUMN ‘\

L NDETAIL

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES

4

KNEE WALL IF

APPLICABLE

\J1/J w2t cixiny re1-2' 2

2X34)

|

|
I
1

4
71
I
I
I
|
I
|
|
|

]
I
I
DBL. 2x4 TOP FPLATE |
I
I

2 POST TO PLATE —+—
TO GIRDER TRUSS

STRUCTURAL POST-
SEE PLAN FOR SIZE

LF’EE—ENG. wp.
FLOOR GIRDER
TRUSS OR PRE-
ENG. WD. BEAM

@ POST TO SLAB

2X P.T. SOLE PLATE

Y
REINFORCED CONC. FTG,J
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

N DETAIL

1"
1"
L

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

W 172"=1-@" (IXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34)

@@ EA. TRUSS-UNLESS
NOTED OTHERUWISE

\ DBL. 2X TOP PLATE

114

2X's a lp" O,C,\

2Xe LEDGER- ATTACH
TO FRAME WALL W/ (2)
14'}4" LAG SCREWS @
EACH VERT. 2Xx4

|

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC. MAX.

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR —— |

TRUSSES 2 24" OC. MAX.

L 1—

/2)(4 STUDS 2 16" OC.

2X4 SOLE PLATE

CONC. BLOCK WALL

i

NDETAIL

H A H

\1J =0 axiv rar-0' 2

2X34)

PRE-ENG. UD. GIRDER TRUSS
OR 2-PLY LVL BEAM

/3/4 ' PLYWD. SUB-FLOOR

v

NN

T
AL

%

1

X

pBL.

TT
PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
TRUSSES @ 24' OC.

2x4 TOP PLATE
|

TT
I
I
1
I
I
b
| I
‘EC:[R‘:DEQ TO POS‘eT;
I
I
1
I
I
1
I
I
1
I
I
1
I
I
11

/

STRUCTURAL POST-
SEE PLAN FOR SIZE

@ POST TO SLAB
| (e)e res
[
/+2>< P.T. SOLE PLATE
[ [

7

| ——REINFORCED CONC. FTG.

cd

N\ DETAIL

SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

2X SOLE F’LATE\

-

NO SEAMS IN OSB

TEU%S TO
TOP PLATE

‘E EA STUD TO TOP
PLT.

116" OSB. EXTERIOR
SHEATHING-NO SEAMS W/I
le" ABOVE OR BELOW
JOINT AT 2ND. FLR. WALL
AND FLOOR TRUSS(IF
EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR)

@5TUD TO STUD
ABOVE

2x's @ &' o.c.\

ﬁ EA. STUD TO PLT.

15'¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2"
WASHER- 2 32" OC. MAX
MINIMUM 7" EMBED.

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

—2X P.T. SOLE PLT.

N\ DETAIL

REINFORCED CONC. FTG.
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

\J1/ 12=r-2' (ixi) 1=1-2" (22x34)

N1/ 24t axiy 1y'=1-0" (22x34)

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

2 EA TRUSS-UNLESS

: : NOTED OTHERWISE

DBL. 2X TOP PLATE

@ EA. STUD TO TOP F’LT.J

Te" 0SB, EXTERIOR ™
SHEATHING-NO SEAMS W/
' ABOVE OR BELOW
JOINT AT 2ND. FLR. WALL
AND FLOOR TRUSS(IF
EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR)

‘i/

i

| ——2xseleoC

MID-WALL BLOCKING

2X SOLE PLATE

FLOOR

/73/4 " PLYWOOD SUB-

|

NO SEAMS IN OSB

2"

T

"
Il
1/2' THREADED ROD————————

W/ NUT ¢ 2" WASHER-
® 32' OC. MAX.

@‘E EA. TRUSS TO PLT.

@ EA STUD TO PLT.

xseler0C ——————— |

MID-WALL BLOCKING

‘@ @ EA. STUD TO PLT.

Ln'¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2"
WASHER- 2 22" OC. MAX
MINIMUM 7" EMBED.

AN

L PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR)
TRUSSES 2 24' OC.

DBL. 2X TOP PLT.

2X PT.SOLE PLT.

Sa
®

REINFORCED CONC. FTG:
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

>

M DETAIL

N1/ 2412 (i '=1-0' (22x34)
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